

## **Shadwell Equestrian Association**

**OFFICIAL HRCAV** 

## DRESSAGE JACKPOT Saturday 27th April 2024

Advanced	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Unofficial Walk/Trot
A1	1.1	2.1	3.1	4.1	5.1	No 1
A2	1.2	2.2	3.2	4.2	5.2	No 2

2020 Dressage Tests to be used

**VENUE** Camperdown Showgrounds, Crn Errey St & Adeney St, Camperdown VIC 3260

ENTRY FEES \$70 per Jackpot \$40 per additional test

ENTRIES CLOSE 21st April 2024

ENTRIES TO shadwell.equestrian.assoc@gmail.com Must be on Official HRCAV Standard Entry Form

**PAYMENT** Shadwell Equestrian Association

BSB 633-000 ACC 187785829 Your **Surname & DJ** as reference

**ENQUIRIES** Amanda Mahncke 0408 562 296

**DRAW** Emailed to individuals & on HRCAV website

PRIZES Sashes as per Event Rule 25. Prize for Best Performed OTT & Best Performed Standardbred

**SCRATCHINGS** On day 0438 176 511

## **CONDITIONS OF ENTRY**

- Event run according to HRCAV rules. Open to Current HRCAV Members only.
- Card Free Event Rider's membership and level assessment will be validated. Riders should bring their cards with them but do not need to show them at the office. Riders who have gained points will be notified to update their card.
- Competitors to supply own number and display on both sides of horse.
- Registered club colours, approved helmets and riding boots must be worn. Gear check must be completed 20 minutes prior to first test.
- Riders must enter at their assessed level and may enter a level above if entries permit.
- No refunds after closing date unless veterinary or doctor's certificate provided within 14 days of the event, a \$10 admin fee will apply.
- Tests may be called.
- The walk/trot jackpot is an Unofficial class. You must be level assessed on your horse to compete.
- Shadwell Equestrian Association reserve the right to cancel any class, to divide any class, to alter advertised times or to refuse entry with or without stating a reason.
- Protests must be lodged within 30 mins of posting results accompanied by a \$20.00 deposit. The ground jury's
  decision is final.
- Shadwell Equestrian Association & Camperdown Show Society do not accept liability for any accident, injury, damage or loss arising from attendance at the event.



